506073961 05/24/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6120676

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PIOTR SIEGIENCZUK	05/15/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HELIKON-TEX GRZEGORZ MIESZCZAK
Street Address:	UL. RADOMSKA 34
City:	WROCLAW
State/Country:	POLAND
Postal Code:	54-032

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	29734973	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (973)530-4213

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9738622325

Email: andrewmalarz@gmail.com

Correspondent Name: ANDREW MALARZ Address Line 1: 111 BRITTANY COURT

Address Line 4: CLIFTON, NEW JERSEY 07013

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	HELI09
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANDREW MALARZ
SIGNATURE:	/ANDREW MALARZ/
DATE SIGNED:	05/23/2020

Total Attachments: 2

source=Signed_ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=Signed ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 052739 FRAME: 0774 506073961

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Piotr Siegieńczuk, c/o ul. Radomska 34, 54-032 Wrocław, Poland, referred to as "assignor", have made an invention in a design:

TACTICAL VEST

and ha	as exec	uted a design	patent applicati	ion for Letters Patent of the United States of America on
< > <x> <x> <></x></x>	on the	e even day the	ally identified in	or n the United States as Serial Number:
AND '	WHER	EAS,		
Radom acquiri title an all Let	nska 34 ing the id inter- ters Pat	54-032 Wro entire rights est in and to t	cław, Poland, he (including rights the said invention ited States of A	e proprietorship, residing and doing business at ul. ereinafter referred to as "assignee", is desirous of s arising under any and all International Conventions), on in the United States of America, and in and to any and america, which have been or may be granted on said
assign, patent United and in based and be Patent	wledged, and trapplicated States any deponse	d, and other gransfer unto sation aforesai of America, ivisional, coraid invention and for its legated, as fully	good and valuable aid assignee the din the United South which have been ntinuation, or one; the same to be gal representative	ration of the sum of one dollar, the receipt whereof is le consideration, I, the assignor, by these present, do sell, e entire rights, title, and interest in and to the said design States of America and in any and all Letters Patent of the en or may be granted on said invention or any part thereof, other applications based on whole or in part thereon, or e held and enjoyed by the said assignee for its own use res and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said the same would have held by me had this assignment and
da		tness whereon		unto set our hands and affixed our seals this
WITN	ESS _			Signerical Prote Piotr Siegieńczuk
DATE	·			DATE May 15, 2020
	Count	y of		
	State	of		

		A.D 2020 appeared the above r	9
1	,	nown by me to be the one who executed	the foregoing instrument
and acknowledge	the same to b	be his free act and deed, before me.	
		Notary Public	

%HELI09/Assig/May 15, 2020